DIPLOMA IN HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING (DHMC)
Hotel Management is one of the highest job-oriented fields blending hospitality with technology which covers a wide range of services including food, accommodation, and catering. This has become a hot career option for students nowadays. Hotel Management is a cardinal part of the hospitality industry and has wide employment opportunities. With globalization, more and more hotels are expanding their business to the global market which has created a higher demand for hotel management professionals.
The programme also focuses on developing the personal skills of the students. An employee with a good personality is always preferred in the industry. Hotel management courses play a vital role in an individual’s career and personality, through constant training and hard work we train them in different areas like personality development, communication skills, soft skills, customer handling, office management and mainly we train students to develop the skills that are required to work in the tourism and hospitality sector.

· Diploma Programme in Hotel management and catering provides a strong career in the field of tourism and hospitality that offers many opportunities for those who are interested to work in the same field.

· There is a growing demand for Employees in the field of tourism and hospitality

· More opportunities and better pay are waiting for the workers and supervisors in our country and abroad.

· The Diploma Programme in Hotel management and catering aims at the skill-building of learners who seek a career in this field. The programme also aims to meet the requirements of qualified workers in this field
The detailed programme structure is given below
	Course

Code
	Course Title
	Modules
	Units
	Assignments
	F2F
	Credits

	HMC001
	Food Production
	1
	15
	1 Assigt.         (12 h)
	120h
	6

(180h)

	HMC002
	Food and Beverages Service
	1
	7
	1 Assigt.    (12 h)
	80h
	4

(120h)

	HMC003
	House Keeping Operations
	1
	7
	1 Assigt.   (12 h)
	80h
	4

(120h)

	HMP006
	Practical
	120
	4

(120h)

	HMC004
	 Front Office 

Operations
	1
	6
	1 Assigt

12 (h)
	60h
	3

(90h)

	HMC005
	Communication and Personality Enhancement
	1
	6
	1 Assigt.         (12 h)
	60h
	3

(90h)

	HMI007
	Practical/Internship and Viva
	360h
	12

(360h)
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